

February 4, 2015

Dear Friend,

We need your support!

The Greater New Orleans Louis A. Martinet Legal Society, Inc. ("Martinet") and the New Orleans Martinet Legal Foundation, Inc., the 501(c)(3) non-profit branch of Martinet (the "Foundation"), will host its *annual scholarship gala* with a Jazz Brunch—"Leading the Movement for Change" at The Ritz Carlton, 921 Canal Street New Orleans, Louisiana, on Saturday, September 12, 2015 at 11:00am.

Each year, Martinet and the Foundation host the Gala to raise funds to provide scholarships to law students and fund community service projects that effectuate change and benefit our communities. Last year we were able to award \$5,000 in scholarships to deserving law students and fund programming for the Foundation. With your help we can reach and possibly exceed our goal of awarding \$10,000 in scholarships.

The Gala promises an exquisite and fun-filled jazz brunch and silent auction. In addition to awarding scholarships to deserving law students, we will honor an esteemed member with the Martinet Lifetime Achievement Award for unparalleled contributions to the bar, judiciary and community at large. More information regarding the 2015 honoree can be found on our website.

We need your help to make this fundraiser a success! Toward that end, we ask you [and your firm/organization] to:

- Purchase one of the enclosed corporate packages and return the Response Form by Tuesday, June 30, 2015
 and
- (2) Join us at the Gala!

Our Patrons, Benefactors, Sponsors, and Principal Sponsors are recognized in the Gala program as the event underwriters. All sponsorship contributions are 501(c)(3) tax deductible through the Foundation.

Please feel free to contact us if you have any questions or concerns and thank you in advance for your support.

Sincerely,

The Gala Committee

Cashauna Hill, President DeAnna H. Arcement, Chair Michael Spencer, Foundation President

The Greater New Orleans Louis A. Martinet Legal Society, Inc.



CORPORATE PACKAGES

Principal

The Martinet Foundation offers two opportunities for **Principal Sponsorship** to be awarded on a first-come-first-serve basis. In addition to the benefits provided at the Patron level sponsorship, these two sponsors will be named benefactors of an award or scholarship presented during the Gala, receive acknowledgement in any advertisement leading up to the Gala, and will be featured and spotlighted on www.gnomartinet.com, including a biography of the Principal Sponsor, for the calendar year. This sponsorship level requires a donation of **\$5,000.00**.

Patron

A donation of **\$1,800.00** entitles the Patron to prominent recognition and a spotlight biography during the Gala, signage and table display, full-page ad in the Gala program, a reserved table for ten (10) to the Gala, sponsorship spotlight and website advertisement at www.gnomartinet.com, the GNO Martinet *CRUSADER* newsletter and related press-releases for the calendar year.

Benefactor

A donation of \$1,500.00 entitles the Benefactor to featured recognition at the Gala, half-page ad in the Gala program, five (5) tickets to the Gala, and sponsorship spotlight and website advertisement at www.gnomartinet.com for the calendar year.

Sponsor

A donation of **\$1,200.00** entitles the Sponsor to two (2) tickets to the Gala, one-fourth page ad in the Gala program, and sponsor spotlight at www.gnomartinet.com for the calendar year.

Friend of the GNO Louis A. Martinet Legal Foundation

All contributions are welcomed to advance the success of the scholarship fund. Please complete the attached form stating the amount of your 501(c)(3) tax-deductible contribution. Friends will be recognized during the gala.

2015 ANNUAL SCHOLARSHIP GALA SPONSORSHIP RESPONSE FORM

PLEASE PRINT

LAW FIRM/COMPANY		
CONTACT NAME	EMAIL ADDRESS	
ADDRESS		
CITY STATE	: ZIF	
PHONE FAX		
SPONSORSHIP LEVELS (check all that apply)		
 □ Principal □ Patron □ Benefactor □ Sponsor □ Friend of Martinet Legal Foundation 	\$5,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,200.00 \$	
TOTAL ENCLOSED:	\$	Check No

Please make checks payable to: "The New Orleans Martinet Legal Foundation, Inc." and mail to the following address along with this form no later than Tuesday, June 30, 2015 or pay online at www.gnomartinet.com/Gala:

The Greater New Orleans Louis A. Martinet Legal Society, Inc. c/o Scholarship Gala P.O. Box 57785 New Orleans, LA 70157-7785

The Greater New Orleans Louis A. Martinet Legal Society, Inc.